SIGNATURE

06-07-2000



EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Patont and Trademark Office

Œ **FORM PTO-1595** G6 (Rev. 8-93) OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101343898 Tab settings □□□ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Carco Development Name: Michael Andrew Egan Internal Address:\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes D No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address:\_\_\_\_ Merger Assignment 2023 Jordan Hill Way □ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Gold River State: CA ZIP: 95670 \* O Other Incorrect assignment Execution Date: 09 -07-1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes O No \*4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,301,466 07/926.663 5,651,213 08/509,172 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_80,00 Name: Michael A. Egan Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_ 2023 Jordan Hill Way city Gold River State: CA ZIP: 95670 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/06/2000 DCDATES 00000115 07926663 ★9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  $\alpha$ the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0091



## Michael Egan

## 2023 Jordan Hill Way Gold River, California 95670

May 23, 2000

Shareill Coles, Examiner Assignment Division Office of Public Records

An incorrect assignment document has been presented to the Patent Trademark offices Assignment Division by Carco Development Company. The date of this document used by Carco is May 5, 1996 and the signing parties were Michael Egan, Danise Egan, Glen Hierlmeier for Superior Development Corporation, and Mary Jannett as Notary Public.

There was never an assignment of Michael A. Egan's patents to Carco Development Company or anyone else. There was document prepared in 1996 that these rights would have been transferred to Carco during a negotiation time period of a particular contract between Rapid Turf Inc. and Superior Development only in the case of Michael Egan's untimely death. The condition was that if he died and the negotiations were still under way then Carco would take his position. This contract was finalized in and around 1997. He is not dead. These documents were no longer valid nor was the assignment completed. They were to be destroyed. Around June of 1999 this document resurfaced and is being used erroneously.

We the signing parties of the document that Carco presented to the Assignment Division hereby notify that this is an incorrect assignment and hereby certify that to the best of our knowledge no assignment was ever completed, and the subject document was never intended for the purpose of assigning the patents, also that these patents (#5,301,466 and #5,651,213) are the sole property of Michael A. Egan.

Sincerely,

1/000

Michael A. Egan Date Glen Hierlmeier

Danise Egan

Date

Mary Jannett

Date

Phone: 916-539-2834 Fax: 916-635-1734 EgansCA@aol.com

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/03/2000 REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0092

5/26/00

Date